CUSTOMER
CUSTOMER PART NO.
AMP PART NO.
APPROVED  BY
DATE
 Approved For Specifications
 Approved For Specifications & Sample
Date : 2007/2/7

(5) 5V single power input. Built-in DC/DC converter for LCD driving.
(6) Normal / Extended temperature type.
2 NUMBERING SYSTEM
AG-12864D _ _ _ _ - _
      1 2 3 4  5
No Code Value Description Remark
G STN gray type LCD
Y STN yellow green type LCD
S STN negative type LCD
1
F FSTN type LCD
LCD Type
A Reflective type / 6:00 view
B Reflective type / 12:00 view
I Transflective type / 6:00 view
J Transflective type / 12:00 view
T Negative type / 6:00 view
2
U Negative type / 12:00 view
Polarizer / Viewing Angel
None Without backlight
Q 5V Edge type LED
3
E EL
Backlight type
None Without backlight
Y Yellow-green (LED)
B Blue (EL)
4
W White (EL, LED)
Backlight color
None Normal temperature type 5
H Extended temperature type
LCM temperature type
Date : 2007/2/7 4
2 MECHANICAL DATA
 Parameter Standard Value Unit
Dot size 0.40 (W) × 0.56(H) mm
Dot pitch 0.44(W) × 0.60(H) mm
Viewing area 62.0(W) × 44.0(H) mm
Module size 78.0(W) × 70.0(H) × 10.5 max (T) mm
Module size
(w/ LED back-light)
78.0(W) × 70.0(H) × 13.0 max (T) mm
3 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Parameter Symbol Min Max Unit
Logic Circuit Supply Voltage VDD-VSS -0.3 7.0 V
LCD Driving Voltage VDD-VO -0.3 16.0 V
Input Voltage VI -0.3 VDD+0.3 V
Operating Temp. TOP 0 50 °C Normal temp. type
Storage Temp. TSTG -20 70 °C
Operating Temp. TOP -20 70 °C Extended temp. type
Storage Temp. TSTG -30 80 °C
Date : 2007/2/7 5
4 ELECTRO-OPTICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Symbol Condition Min Typ Max Unit Note
----- Electronic Characteristics -----
Logic Circuit
Supply Voltage
VDD-VSS -- 4.5 5.0 5.5 V
-20 °C 8.3 8.8 9.3
0 °C 8.2 8.7 9.2
25 °C 8.0 8.5 9.0
50 °C 7.8 8.3 8.8
LCD Driving
Voltage
VDD-VO
70 °C 7.7 8.2 8.7
V 0 ~ 50 °C for
Normal Temp.
type
-20 ~ 70 °C for
Extended Temp.